Erratum: "Effects of boron on the deformation behavior of Ni<sub>3</sub>Al" [J. Mater. Res. **9**, 1742–1754 (1994)]

J. A. Brusso and D. E. Mikkola

Department of Metallurgical and Materials Engineering, Michigan Technological University, Houghton, Michigan 49931

(Received 12 January 1995; accepted 13 January 1995)

After this article was published in the July issue of *Journal of Materials Research*, the authors discovered a few errors. On p. 1746 (last column), Baker *et al.* were misquoted as suggesting "that some of the boron occupies *tetrahedral* sites . . .". The word "tetrahedral" in this sentence should be replaced by "edge octahedral". A similar substitution must be made in the first column of p. 1747. The sentence should read, "For this situation, boron seems less likely to occupy the higher energy *edge octahedral* sites." Also in the first column of p. 1747, the

word "center" should be added so that the next sentence reads "In support of this, Masahashi *et al.* . . . suggested that boron occupies the *center* octahedral sites."

There is one final correction that needs to be made. Reference 46 should be as follows:

46. H. G. Bohn, J. M. Williams, J. H. Barrett, and C. T. Liu, in *High-Temperature Ordered Intermetallic Alloys II*, edited by N. S. Stoloff, C. C. Koch, C. T. Liu, and O. Izumi (Mater. Res. Soc. Symp. Proc. **81**, Pittsburgh, PA, 1987), p. 127.